

3rd Running Account Bill

X X X

35

Sch. XLV—Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Alw —	MHSY NDB BRRP				791
	(Tender ID -135240)				under
	MHSY (NDB) Bhandidih				
	PSB School to Murli				
Al Agency —	Ritesh Kumar				(Reg No -1200)
	Budhni Taluqa, P.O. + P.S. —				
	Bagaha West Champaran.				
Agreement No —	31 SBD/2024-25				
	Date of start —	24-12-2024			
	Date of completion —	23-12-2024			

Measurement					
(1/3)	Excavation for road				
	way in soil using				
	manual means — do —				
Box	2x10x30.0x0.375x0.10 =				22.50m ³
	2x10x30.0x0.375x0.10 =				22.50m ³
	2x4x25.0x0.375x0.10 =				7.50m ³
					52.50m ³
(2/4)	Excavation const of				
	emb. with a/b. mat				
	from road way cutting — do				
	60% — 52.50x0.60 =				31.50m ³

Continuation

Abstract of cost

37 3rd on A/C Bill

Sch. XLV—Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
N/w -	M.H.S. AIDB B.L.R.P. -				791
	Tender Id (1352 to) Under M.H.S.				
	(AIDB) Bhamtadhi P.S.B. Sihau				
	to Nirdi				
N/Agency -	Ritesh Kumar (P.C.N. -				
	120-111) Bhukri talu Potp				
	Baghari, west Champaran				
Agreement No.	31 SBP /			2029-25	
Date of start				24-12-24	
Date of completion				23-12-2025	
Item of work					
(11)	PIF of working B.M				
Qty	3 K.M T.M.B.P. No. 26				
@ Rs	5045 = 49 / K.M			₹	15136 = 00
(212)	PIF of working B.M				
	do				
Qty	8 K.M T.M.B.P. No. 26				
@ Rs	2378 = 55 / K.M			₹	19028 = 00
(312)	clearing & grubbing				
	road land - do -				
Qty	1.20 Hect T.M.B.P. 26				
@ Rs	92891 = 00 / Hect			₹	87469 = 00
(413)	Excavation for road				
	way in soil using				
	manual ne forew - do.				
Qty	126.0 m ³ T.M.B.P. 26				
@ Rs	52.50 m ³ T.M.B.P. 35				

T. Qty 178.50 m³ Continuation

@ 95.961 m³ ₹ 17129 = 00

138762 = 00
410

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(5/4) Const of embankment approach up to do					
Qty. 75.60 m ³ T.M.B.P. 23					
Qty. 31.50 m ³ T.M.B.P. 35					
TQty. 107.10 m ³					
@Rs. 75.25/m ³ — ₹					8059=w
(6/5) Const of embankment Work lead up to 100m					
— do					
Qty. 890.27 m ³ T.M.B.P. 23					
@Rs. 240.54/m ³ — ₹					214146=w
(7/6) Const of embankment approach mat					
lead up to 100m					
Qty. 2925.73 T.M.B.P. 23					
@Rs. 183.65/m ³ — ₹					537310=w
(8/8) Const of C.S.B. G.R.F.					
— do					
Qty. 672.35 T.M.B.P. 23					
Qty. 52.50 m ³ T.M.B.P. 36					
TQty. 724.85 m ³					
@Rs. 3807.53/m ³ — ₹					2759888=w
(9/26) E/w in excavation for foundation do					
Qty. 105.06 m ³ T.M.B.P. 28					
@Rs. 384.63/m ³ — ₹					40408=w
					₹ 3698573=w
					40

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L	B	D	
(10/29) Providing & laying of C.C. — do —					
Qty. 16.65 m ² T.M.B.P. 28					
@ Rs. 8552.18 / m ² — ₹					142394.00
(11/28) P/R.C.C. Slab Structure — do —					
Qty. 116.39 m ² T.M.B.P. 28					
@ Rs. 9542.64 / m ² — ₹					110668.00
(12/29) P/L R.C.C. NP3 2000 A mm Pipe — do —					
Qty. 22.5 m T.M.B.P. 28					
@ Rs. 7427.87 / m — ₹					167123.00
(13/29) P/L R.C.C. Pipe 800 mm dia Pipe — do —					
Qty. 7.5 m T.M.B.P. 29					
@ Rs. 3142.00 / m — ₹					23565.00
(14/30) Painting of Ropes — do —					
Qty. 73.86 m ² T.M.B.P. 29					
@ Rs. 128.55 / m ² — ₹					9495.00
(15/31) E.W. in excavation For foundation — do —					
Qty. 264.48 464.48 m ³ T.M.B.P. 29					
@ Rs. 195 384.62					
Qty. 464.48 m ³ T.M.B.P. 29					
@ Rs. 384.62 / m ³ — ₹					178648.00

Continuation

5330470

C/o

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(16/32) Sand filling in foundation — do —					
Qty 9.25 m ³ T.M.B.P. 29					
① 536 = 591 m ³ — ₹					496320
(17/33) P/L P.C.C. MIS do —					
Qty 76.546 m ³ T.M.B.P. 30					
① 8552.18 m ³ — ₹					65463500
(18/34) P/P.C.C. M25 — do —					
Qty 278.64 m ³ T.M.B.P. 30					
① 8552.18 m ³ — ₹					238294500
(19/35) Plain R.C.C. — do —					
Qty 190.81 m ³ T.M.B.P. 30					
① 9199.21 m ³ — ₹					175373800
(20/36) Plain R.C.C. M20 — do —					
Qty 25.312 m ³ T.M.B.P. 30					
① 9542.64 m ³ — ₹					24154300
(21/37) Providing R.C.C. M25 — do —					
Qty 40.84 m ³ T.M.B.P. 31					
① 10591.52 m ³ — ₹					43255800
(22/38) S/F H.P.S.D. — do —					
Qty 4.081 MT T.M.B.P. 31					
① 72435 Contingency — ₹					29222800
					₹ 110930800
					ClO

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(23/39) P/F Joint sealing					
Compound — do —					
@ 14- 42 R.M T.M.B.P. 31					
@ 13- 52-879/1 R.M — ₹					221720
(24/40) Proving & weep holes					
— do —					
@ 14- 108 No T.M.B.P. 31					
@ 13- 132-35/No — ₹					1483420
(25/9) P/L w/B.M. 3					
— do —					
@ 14- 534-375 m ³ T.M.B.P. 36					
@ 13- 6574-68/m ³					3513344
(26/13) C.C. unreinforced,					
ment — do —					
@ 14- 180 m ³ T.M.B.P. 36					
@ — 10152-33/m ³ — ₹					182741920
					₹ 1645089420
Add for 18% G.S.T ₹(+) 29611620					
Add for 1% L.C.E.S ₹(+) 16450920					
Add for S.F ₹(+) 22633020					
					₹ 1980289420
Less for Provision 131					
Less for 0.05% below ₹(+) 990120					
					₹ 1979299320
Less for Provision 131 1780320					
					₹ 667519020
gob 27-06-2025					
27-06-2025					